


Notification of contract award

Notification Information

Tender No. 000018/G/NCB/2019/2020/RDB

Tender Name Supply and repair of office furnitures

LOT No. 1 Procuring Entity RWANDA DEVELOPMENT
BOARD (RDB)

Bidder Name FINE FURNITURE LTD (103240433)

Notification date 30/05/2020 12:09:14

Description

Dear Sir/madam,

Reference is made to your bids for Supply and repair of office furniture. We are
pleased to inform you that you were awarded the tender for Supply and repair of
office furniture at the quoted unit prices.

Award Information

LOT No. Bidder Name Price with taxes Award Y/N Score Rank

1
Supply and repair of office
furniture
(FINE FURNITURE LTD)

362,684,800.00(FRW) Y 1

1
Supply and repair of office
furniture
(SHOPPERS STOP LTD)

4.1629439716E8(FRW) N 2

1

Supply and repair of office
furniture
(SOCIETE DE
COMMERCIALISATIONS
DES MATERIAUX D'
EQUIPEMENT ET
ELECTRONICS (SOCOMAT)
LTD)

425,378,200.00(FRW) N 3

1

Supply and repair of office
furniture
(FURNICO GENERAL
SERVICES Ltd)

7.8239867786E8(FRW) N 4



RWANDA DEVELOPMENT BOARD (RDB)

2024-08-23 17:22:39 1/3 SHUKLA ASHISHKUMAR

Final Amendment Contract

Amendment information

Amended by INGABIRE LILIANE Date amended 29/12/2023 10:00:43

Amendment content

The contract for supply and repair of office furniture is hereby extended from 15th October, 2023 to 14th
January, 2024

The clauses that are not affected by this extension shall remain in force as specified in the Initial Contract,
renewals and amendments.

Contract information

contract number 000018/G/NCB/2019/2020/RDB Tender method National Competitive Bidding

Title of the Contract Supply and repair of office furnitures

Contract amount
(Tax inclusive) 30,937,240 Currency Rwanda Franc

Contract amount
(Tax exclusive) 26,218,000 Taxes 4,719,240

Contract duration 3 years 6 months

Penalty for delays 0.1 % Penalty limit 5 %

Warranty period 1 years Contract manager Annet Mbabazi

Contract signing date 15/10/2023 Position Director of Administration - RDB

Contract start date 15/10/2023 Contract end date 14/01/2024

Contract Comment

This is a Framework contract for Supply and repair of office furniture (unit price contract). The total price
of 29,653,400 Rwf is sum of unit prices for all items for purposes drafting the contract only. The Client will
be issuing the purchase order to supplier depending on needed furniture. The purchase order price will be
computed using quoted unit prices (VAT inclusive). The unit prices are provided in the attached detailed
contract.

The contract for supply and repair of office furniture is hereby extended from 15th October 2023 to 14th
January 2024. Clauses other than those mentioned in this extension shall remain in force as specified in
the Initial Contract and its amendment.

ProcuringEntity and Supplier information

Procuring Entity

Name of P.E. RWANDA DEVELOPMENT BOARD (RDB)

Represented by Joseph Cedrick NSENGIYUMVA Position Chief Financial Officer

Address
Rwanda Development Board-RDB,KN 5
Rd, KG 9 Ave, Remera Sector;Gasabo PO. Box 6239 KIGALI

Telephone number 0788312385 Cellphone number 0788312385

E-Mail address cedrick.nsengiyumva@rdb.rw Website www.rdb.rw

Supplier



RWANDA DEVELOPMENT BOARD (RDB)

2024-08-23 17:22:39 2/3 SHUKLA ASHISHKUMAR

Name of Supplier FINE FURNITURE LTD

TIN 103240433 NID J5429871

Represented by Shukla Ashishkumar Position Managing Director

Address 44 KN 1 ROAD MUHIMA KIGALI PO. Box 3665

Telephone number 0788330000 Cellphone number 0783025500

E-Mail address ashishnaresh@gmail.com Website http://www.finefurniture.rw

Account name FINE FURNITURE LTD Account number 00040065764619

Bank name BK

JV Partner

LOT information

LOT number LOT name LOT Amount Taxes

1 Supply and repair of office furniture 30,937,240 4,719,240

Delivery item(s) information

LOT S/N

Classification ID Classification name Delivery item ID Delivery item name U/M Unit price

Quantities Total Amount tax
inclusive Taxes Total Amount tax

exclusive
Delivery date

(days) Delivery place

1 1

72153606 Office furniture
installation service 10006725 Supply and installation of

office furniture EA 30,937,240

1 30,937,240 % (4,719,240) 26,218,000 //
(0 days)

Supply and
repair of
different
office

furnitures/
RDB Offices

Payment information

Payment schedule Scheduled date Payment
percentage(%) Payment amount Payment conditions

NO DATA

Contract Documents

S/N Document name File name



RWANDA DEVELOPMENT BOARD (RDB)

2024-08-23 17:22:39 3/3 SHUKLA ASHISHKUMAR

1 New Price Schedule PriceScheduler - RDB.xlsx

2
Detailed description of the essential technical and
performance characteristics of the goods to be supplied
establishing conformity to technical specifications

Technical Specification.pdf

3 Detailed contract Detailed contract- Office furniture - 1-2.doc

4 First contract renewal FINE FURNITURE 1ST RENEWAL..docx

5 Evaluation Report 052020200554378-7f7e.pdf

6 Internal memo and request from supplier INTERNAL MEMO REQUESTING FOR CONTRACT RENEW AND
AMENDMENT AND REQUEST FROM FINE FURNITURE-1.pdf

7 Second Renwal and Amendment of the contract for
Supply and repair of office furnitures

revised CONTRACT RENEWAL FOR SUPPLY AND REPAIR OF
OFFICE FURNATURE(2).docx

8 Amended Contract document C1017640652020000048-
2.pdf Amended Contract document C1017640652020000048-2.pdf

9 Amended Performance security C1017640652020000048
-2.pdf Amended Performance security C1017640652020000048-2.pdf

10 3 months contract extension revised CONTRACT RENEWAL FOR SUPPLY AND REPAIR OF
OFFICE FURNATURE.docx

11 Amended Contract document C1017640652020000048-
3.pdf Amended Contract document C1017640652020000048-3.pdf

12 Amended Performance security C1017640652020000048
-3.pdf Amended Performance security C1017640652020000048-3.pdf

13 Contract extension Contract Extension _ Fine Furniture Ltd _ Final.docx

14 Contract extension Contract Extension _ Fine Furniture Ltd _ Final.docx

15 Amended Contract document C1017640652020000048-
4.pdf Amended Contract document C1017640652020000048-4.pdf

Approval information of the chief budgetmanager

Digitally approved by CBM JOSEPH CEDRICK NSENGIYUMVA Date approved 29/12/2023

Chief Budget Manager(CBM): Is the Authorized administrative head of the public entity in charge of budget management as provided for
in Article 18 of the organic law of state finance


	RDB GOOD COMPLETION 2024
	RDB contractAward_23082024
	RDB Amended_Final_Contract - 29th December 2023

